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Agenda

Treatment Options for
Uterine Fibroids

Workgroup Meeting

March 5", 2013

1828 L Street NW
Suite 900

Washington, DC 20036

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

Welcome and Introductions

Joe V. Selby, MD, MPH
Executive Director, PCORI

David Hickam, MD, MPH
Program Director, Assessment of Prevention, Diagnosis, and Treatment
Options, PCORI

Background on Targeted PFA Workgroups

David Hickam
Joe V. Selby

Setting the Stage

James H. Segars, MD
Head of Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility
National Institute of Child Health and Human Development

Researcher Presentations

Evan Myers, MD, MPH

Walter L. Thomas Professor

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Duke University

Cynthia Casson Morton, PhD

William Lambert Richardson Professor of Obstetrics, Gynecology and
Reproductive Biology and Professor of Pathology, Harvard Medical
School; Director of Cytogenetics, Biomedical Research Institute, Brigham
and Women'’s Hospital

Break

Researcher Presentations

Linda Bradley, MD

Professor of Surgery and Director of Hysteroscopic Education, Cleveland
Clinic Lerner College of Medicine, Case Western Reserve University;
Vice Chair of Obstetrics, Gynecology, and Women'’s Health Institute,
Cleveland Clinic

Bijan Borah, MSc, MA, PhD

Assistant Professor of Health Services Research,
College of Medicine, Mayo Clinic

Continued on next page



11:35 AM

12:15 PM

12:30 PM

1:15 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

Patient and Other Stakeholder Perspectives on Information Gaps

Elizabeth Battaglino
Chief Executive Officer, HealthyWomen.org

Keshia Cheeks, MPA, JD
Patient Advocate

Edward Evantash, MD
Medical Director, Vice President of Medical Affairs
Hologic

Deborah Bradley Kilstein, RN, MBA, JD
Association of Community Affiliated Plans

Jeffery M. Rothenberg, MD
American Congress of Obstetricians and Gynecologists

Sergio Rimola, MD
National Hispanic Medical Association

James Spies
Fellow, Society for Interventional Radiology

Sateria Venable
Founder, The Fibroid Foundation

Hope Waltman
Founder, Hope for Fibroids

Comments from Public

Lunch

Discussion of Critical Gaps in Uterine Fibroids Research

and Key Research Questions
James H. Segars

Break

Continue Discussion of Critical Gaps and Key Questions
James H. Segars

Recap and Next Steps
James H. Segars

David Hickam

Wrap-up and Adjourn






