



Agenda

**Treatment Options for
Uterine Fibroids**

Workgroup Meeting

March 5th, 2013
1828 L Street NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20036

	9:30 AM	Welcome and Introductions
		Joe V. Selby, MD, MPH Executive Director, PCORI
		David Hickam, MD, MPH Program Director, Assessment of Prevention, Diagnosis, and Treatment Options, PCORI
	9:45 AM	Background on Targeted PFA Workgroups
		David Hickam
		Joe V. Selby
	10:00 AM	Setting the Stage
		James H. Segars, MD Head of Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility National Institute of Child Health and Human Development
	10:15 AM	Researcher Presentations
		Evan Myers, MD, MPH Walter L. Thomas Professor Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology Duke University
		Cynthia Casson Morton, PhD William Lambert Richardson Professor of Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Biology and Professor of Pathology, Harvard Medical School; Director of Cytogenetics, Biomedical Research Institute, Brigham and Women's Hospital
	10:50 AM	Break
	11:00 AM	Researcher Presentations
		Linda Bradley, MD Professor of Surgery and Director of Hysteroscopic Education, Cleveland Clinic Lerner College of Medicine, Case Western Reserve University; Vice Chair of Obstetrics, Gynecology, and Women's Health Institute, Cleveland Clinic
		Bijan Borah, MSc, MA, PhD Assistant Professor of Health Services Research, College of Medicine, Mayo Clinic

Continued on next page

11:35 AM	Patient and Other Stakeholder Perspectives on Information Gaps Elizabeth Battaglino Chief Executive Officer, HealthyWomen.org Keshia Cheeks, MPA, JD Patient Advocate Edward Evantash, MD Medical Director, Vice President of Medical Affairs Hologic Deborah Bradley Kilstein, RN, MBA, JD Association of Community Affiliated Plans Jeffery M. Rothenberg, MD American Congress of Obstetricians and Gynecologists Sergio Rimola, MD National Hispanic Medical Association James Spies Fellow, Society for Interventional Radiology Sateria Venable Founder, The Fibroid Foundation Hope Waltman Founder, Hope for Fibroids
12:15 PM	Comments from Public
12:30 PM	Lunch
1:15 PM	Discussion of Critical Gaps in Uterine Fibroids Research and Key Research Questions James H. Segars
3:00 PM	Break
3:15 PM	Continue Discussion of Critical Gaps and Key Questions James H. Segars
4:15 PM	Recap and Next Steps James H. Segars David Hickam
4:30 PM	Wrap-up and Adjourn

|